PARTS MANUAL
2227 SERIES VERTICAL ROD EXIT DEVICE
JUNE 2005
Copyright © 2005 Ingersoll-Rand. All rights reserved.
PM2227_B
VD-GN-1018
Page 2 of 14 PM2227_B
INDEX

This manual contains a listing of replaceable parts and assemblies for the 2227 and 2227-F Exit Hardware
Devices.
HOW TO ORDER
Some parts are sold separately. Other items are available as part of a kit or multiple quantity package.
For the best possible service when ordering replacement parts or assemblies, please provide the following
information:
• Part number or assembly number
• Description
• Quantity needed
• Finish desired (if available finished)
• Date of original purchase (if known)
To find out  the name of your local Von Duprin distributor or sales representative, contact:
Von Duprin Division
Ingersoll-Rand Company
2720 Tobey Drive
Indianapolis, Indiana 46219
Phone: (800) 999-0408
Fax: (800) 999-0328
Website: www.vonduprin.com
PART NUMBER CHANGES
This manual reflects the product as sold in June 2005. Because of changes to the product and/or
manufacturing process, part numbers can change.
Page 3 of 14PM2227_B
299 (Top) Strike - Standard
Single or Double Door
Panic Exit Hardware
Adjusting Shim 945521
499F (Top) Strike - Supplied
with LBR Fire Latch/Strike Kit
Strike Hook 969300
299F (Top) Strike -
Single or Double Door
Fire Exit Hardware
Adjusting Shim
945521
260U (Top) Strike -
Panic or Fire Exit
Hardware
304L
(Bottom) Strike
Panic or Fire
Exit Hardware
STRIKES
248L-4
(Bottom) Strike
Panic Exit
Hardware
385A
(Bottom) Strike
Panic or Fire Exit
Hardware
1
Metal Door Screw Package PKGSRV.1023 (Pkg of 10)
Wood Door Screw 964291 (Qty of 1)
Adjusting Shim 970321
Strike Plate
970323
Screw Pkg
900252
Screw Pkg
900263
Adjusting Shim
945521
1
264 (Top) Strike - Single
Door Panic Exit Hardware
1
1
1
210K
OUTSIDE TRIM FUNCTIONS
   *  “BE” (Blank Escutcheon) no cylinder used - lever always active
  ** “NL” (Night Latch) rigid lever - key retracts latch bolt